FLEXIBLE MULTI
CORE CABLES
P: (09) 264 1000  |  www.firstflex.co.nz
FTM Series...........................................18
MTSV Series.........................................19
TW-T Series.........................................20
GLT Series............................................21
PF Series.............................................22

Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Max D.C.
Resistance
at 20°C
Nominal Amps un-enclosed
protected from sun @ 30°C
fixed installation 1 Phase
1 Phase Volt Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(Core x mm) (mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) (m  Ω/mt) Spaced Touching 75°C
(Mv/Am)
MTSV2/0.75 2 x 0.75 24/0.2 4.8 x 7.6 38 26.7 - - -
MTSV2/1.0 2 x 1.0 32/0.2 5.0 x 8.0 53 20 - - -
MTSV2/1.5 2 x 1.5 48/0.2 5.4 x 8.6 60 13.7 - - -
MTSV2/2.5 2 x 2.5 80/0.2 5.8 x 9.4 90 8.21 30 29 19.400
MTSV2/4.0 2 x 4.0 127/0.2 7.0 x 11.6 130 5.09 40 38 12.000
MTSV2/6.0 2 x 6.0 190/0.2 7.9 x 13.4 143 3.39 51 48 7.496
MTSV2/10 2 x 10 318/0.2 9.2 x 15.8 310 1.95 72 67 4.458
MTSV2/16 2 x 16 504/0.2 10.4 x 18.0 403 1.24 95 89 2.807
MTSV2/25 2 x 25 770/0.2 12.7 x 22.2 615 0.795 125 119 1.778
MTSV2/35 2 x 35 703/0.25 14.7 x 26.0 765 0.565 156 146 1.282
Duty Cycle Current Rating (Amps)
Welding, Automotive and Battery Charging (% of a 5 minute period @ 30°C )
Size 100% 60% 30% 25%
2 x 4.0 42 54 77 82

AS/NZS 1125, IEC 60332-1,  Compliant.
SERIES
Code No. of
Cores x  Size
Approx.
Stranding
Approx. Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps
un-enclosed in air
Single Phase Volt Drop
Conductor Temp: 75°C
(mm2) No. of wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km) (Mv/Am)
PF02/0.5 2 x 0.5 16/0.20 5.1 40 3 94.7
PF02/0.75 2 x 0.75 24/0.20 6.5 60 7.5 63.2
PF02/1.0 2 x 1.0 32/0.20 6.8 70 10 47.5
PF02/1.5 2 x 1.5 28/0.26 7.8 100 15 32.3
PF02/2.5 2 x 2.5 47/0.26 9.6 160 20 19.4
PF02/4.0 2 x 4.0 60/0.29 10.6 180 25 12.0
PF03/0.5 3 x 0.5 16/0.20 6.4 40 3 94.7
PF03/0.75 3 x 0.75 24/0.20 6.8 70 7.5 63.2
PF03/1.0 3 x 1.0 32/0.20 7.2 100 10 47.5
PF03/1.5 3 x 1.5 28/0.26 8.5 120 15 32.3
PF03/2.5 3 x 2.5 47/0.26 10.4 150 20 19.4
PF03/4.0 3 x 4.0 60/0.29 11.5 230 25 12.0
PF04/0.5 4 x 0.5 16/0.20 6.9 60 3 94.7
PF04/0.75 4 x 0.75 24/0.20 7.5 70 7.5 63.2
PF04/1.0 4 x 1.0 32/0.20 8.1 100 10 47.5
PF04/1.5 4 x 1.5 28/0.26 9.4 140 15 32.3
PF04/2.5 4 x 2.5 47/0.26 11.5 250 20 19.4
PF04/4.0 4 x 4.0 60/0.29 12.7 300 25 12.0
PF05/0.75 5 x 0.75 24/0.20 8.1 100 7.5 63.2
PF05/1.0 5 x 1.0 32/0.20 8.8 125 10 47.5
PF05/1.5 5 x 1.5 28/0.26 9.8 170 15 32.3
PF05/2.5 5 x 2.5 47/0.26 11.7 250 20 19.4
PF05/4.0 5 x 4.0 60/0.29 13.8 360 25 12.0
FLEXIBLE MULTI CORE CABLES
FL
EX

Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps un-enclosed
protected from sun
@ 30°C fixed application
Single Phase
Volt Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km)           Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
ON2/1.5 2 x 1.5 48/0.20 9.0 110 25 34.65
ON2/2.5 2 x 2.5 80/0.20 10.2 162 33 18.94
ON3/1.5 3 x 1.5 48/0.20 9.7 137 25 34.65
ON3/2.5 3 x 2.5 80/0.20 10.9 184 33 18.94
ON3/4.0 3 x 4.0 127/0.20 13.3 310 44 11.78
ON3/6.0 3 x 6.0 190/0.20 14.2 396 56 7.85
ON3/10 3 x 10.0 320/0.20 16.3 500 79 4.68
ON3/16 3 x 16.0 504/0.20 19.5 745 106 2.95
Code No. of
Cores x  Size
Approx.
Stranding
Approx. Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps un-enclosed
protected from sun
@ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km)           Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
ON4/1.5 4 x 1.5 48/0.20 10.7 160 21 30.00
ON4/2.5 4 x 2.5 80/0.20 12.0 229 29 16.40
ON4/4.0 4 x 4.0 127/0.20 14.6 384 37 10.20
ON4/6.0 4 x 6.0 190/0.20 15.5 496 47 6.80
ON4/10 4 x 10.0 320/0.20 17.9 890 67 4.05
ON4/16 4 x 16.0 504/0.20 21.5 1230 89 2.55
ON5/1.5 5 x 1.5 48/0.20 11.7 198 21 30.00
ON5/2.5 5 x 2.5 80/0.20 13.2 279 29 16.40
ON5/4.0 5 x 4.0 127/0.20 16.3 472 37 10.20
ON5/6.0 5 x 6.0 190/0.20 16.8 607 47 6.80
ON5/10 5x 10.0 320/0.20 19.5 1140 67 4.05
ON5/16 5 x 16.0 504/0.20 23.6 1549 89 2.55
CHEMTUFF ONESKIN ON SERIES continued
FLEXIBLE MULTI CORE CABLES
FLEXIBLE M
ULTI

Approx.
Stranding
Approx. Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps un-enclosed
protected from sun
@ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km)           Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
HD02/1.5 2 x 1.5 48/0.20 10.0 130 25 30.000
HD02/2.5 2 x 2.5 80/0.20 10.8 165 33 16.400
HD03/1.0 3 x 1.0 32/0.20 9.8 90 17 46.800
HD03/1.5 3 x 1.5 48/0.20 10.5 140 21 30.000
HD03/2.5 3 x 2.5 80/0.20 12.4 194 29 16.400
HD03/4.0 3 x 4.0 127/0.20 14.4 319 37 10.200
HD03/6.0 3 x 6.0 190/0.20 15.9 406 47 6.800
HD04/1.5 4 x 1.5 48/0.20 11.6 170 21 30.000
HD04/2.5 4 x 2.5 80/0.20 14.0 239 29 16.400
HD04/4.0 4 x 4.0 127/0.20 16.0 394 37 10.200
HD04/6.0 4 x 6.0 190/0.20 19.0 505 47 6.800
HD04/10 4 x 10.0 318/0.20 25.8 975 67 4.050
HD04/16 4 x 16.0 504/0.20 28.6 1285 89 2.550
HD05/1.5 5 x 1.5 48/0.20 13.0 210 21 30.000
HD05/2.5 5 x 2.5 80/0.20 15.4 289 29 16.400
HD05/4.0 5 x 4.0 127/0.20 17.4 482 37 10.200
HD05/6.0 5 x 6.0 190/0.20 21.0 619 47 6.800
HD05/10 5 x 10.0 318/0.20 28.1 1190 67 4.050
HD05/16 5 x 16.0 504/0.20 31.7 1590 89 2.550
CHEMTUFF TWINSKIN HD SERIES continued
FLEXIBLE MULTI CORE CABLES
FLEXIBLE M
ULTI

Approx.
Stranding
Approx. Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps un-enclosed
protected from sun
@ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km)           Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
HD03/1.5T 3 x 1.5 48/0.20 10.5 140 21 30.000
HD03/2.5T 3 x 2.5 80/0.20 12.4 194 29 16.400
HD03/4.0T 3 x 4.0 127/0.20 14.4 319 37 10.200
HD03/6.0T 3 x 6.0 190/0.20 15.9 406 47 6.800
HD04/1.5T 4 x 1.5 48/0.20 11.6 170 21 30.000
HD04/2.5T 4 x 2.5 80/0.20 14.0 239 29 16.400
HD04/4.0T 4 x 4.0 127/0.20 16.0 394 37 10.200
HD04/6.0T 4 x 6.0 190/0.20 19.0 505 47 6.800
HD05/1.5T 5 x 1.5 48/0.20 13.0 210 21 30.000
HD05/2.5T 5 x 2.5 80/0.20 15.4 289 29 16.400
HD05/4.0T 5 x 4.0 127/0.20 17.4 482 37 10.200
HD05/6.0T 5 x 6.0 190/0.20 21.0 619 47 6.800
HD05/10T 5 x 10.0 318/0.20 28.1 1190 67 4.050
HD05/16T 5 x 16.0 504/0.20 31.7 1590 89 2.550
HD05/35T 5 x 35.0 1120/0.20 36.6 3210 149 1.170
CHEMTUFF TWINSKIN HDT SERIES continued
FLEXIBLE MULTI CORE CABLES
FLEXIBLE M
ULTI

@ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km)  Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
COMPLIES ONLY TO IEC 60092-350. CORE COLOURS: BLACK NUMBERED + GRN/YEL
MLCON03/1.0BKG2 3 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 8.5 – 11.0 143 18 46.800
MLCON04/1.0BKG2 4 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 9.5 – 12.0 166 16 46.800
MLCON05/1.0BKG2 5 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 10.0 – 13.5 214 14 46.800
MLCON07/1.0BKG2 7 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 11.5 – 14.5 252 12 46.800
MLCON12/1.0BKG2 12 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 16.0 – 20.0 401 12 46.800
MLCON19/1.0BKG2 19 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 18.5 – 23.5 591 12 46.800
COMPLIES TO AS/NZS 5000.1, IEC 60092-350 & H07RN-F TYPE
ML02/1.5BKG2 2 x 1.5 30/0.25 9.5 – 12.4 176 25 30.000
ML02/2.5BKG2 2 x 2.5 50/0.25 11.0 – 13.7 224 33 16.400
ML02/4.0BKG2 2 x 4.0 56/0.30 11.8 – 15.1 292 44 10.200
ML02/6.0BKG2 2 x 6.0 84/0.30 13.1 – 16.8 377 56 6.800
ML02/10.0BKG2 2 x 10.0 80/0.40 17.7 – 22.6 695 67 4.050
ML02/16.0BKG2 2 x 16.0 128/0.40 20.2 – 25.7 907 89 2.550
ML03/1.5BKG2 3 x 1.5 30/0.25 10.5 – 13.2 209 21 30.000
ML03/2.5BKG2 3 x 2.5 50/0.25 11.5 – 14.6 268 29 16.400
ML03/4.0BKG2 3 x 4.0 56/0.30 12.7 – 16.2 349 37 10.200
ML03/6.0BKG2 3 x 6.0 84/0.30 14.1 – 18.0 454 47 6.800
ML03/10.0BKG2 3 x 10.0 80/0.40 19.1 – 24.4 847 67 4.050
ML03/16.0BKG2 3 x 16.0 128/0.40 21.8 – 27.6 1117 89 2.550
ML04/1.5BKG2 4 x 1.5 30/0.25 11.5 – 14.5 256 21 30.000
ML04/2.5BKG2 4 x 2.5 50/0.25 13.5 – 16.0 330 29 16.400
ML04/4.0BKG2 4 x 4.0 56/0.30 14.0 – 17.9 433 37 10.200
ML04/6.0BKG2 4 x 6.0 84/0.30 15.7 – 20.0 574 47 6.800
ML04/10.0BKG2 4 x 10.0 80/0.40 20.9 – 26.5 1036 67 4.050
ML04/16.0BKG2 4 x 16.0 128/0.40 23.8 – 30.1 1376 89 2.550
ML04/25.0BKG2 4 x 25.0 200/0.40 28.9 – 36.6 2030 119 1.610
ML04/35.0BKG2 4 x 35.0 280/0.40 32.5 – 41.1 2618 149 1.170
ML04/50.0BKG2 4 x 50.0 400/0.40 37.7 – 47.5 3611 187 0.868
ML05/1.5BKG2 5 x 1.5 30/0.25 11.5 – 14.3 298 21 30.000
ML05/2.5BKG2 5 x 2.5 50/0.25 13.0 – 15.9 384 29 16.400
ML05/4.0BKG2 5 x 4.0 56/0.30 14.5 – 17.5 514 37 10.200
ML05/6.0BKG2 5 x 6.0 84/0.30 15.6 – 19.9 680 47 6.800
ML05/10.0BKG2 5 x 10.0 80/0.40 17.5 – 22.2 1214 67 4.050
ML05/16.0BKG2 5 x 16.0 128/0.40 22.9 – 29.1 1633 89 2.550
ML05/25.0BKG2 5 x 25.0 200/0.40 26.4 – 33.3 2401 119 1.610
ML05/35.0BKG2 5 x 35.0 280/0.40 32.0 – 40.4 3077 149 1.170
ML05/50.0BKG2 5 x 50.0 400/0.40 35.7 – 45.1 4293 187 0.868
ML07/1.5BKG2 7 x 1.5 30/0.25 14.7 – 18.7 358 15 30.000
ML07/2.5BKG2 7 x 2.5 50/0.25 24.5 – 28.0 920 20 16.400
ML12/1.5BKG2 12 x 1.5 30/0.25 17.1 – 21.8 474 15 30.000
ML12/2.5BKG2 12 x 2.5 50/0.25 27.5 – 31.3 1226 20 16.400
ML19/1.5BKG2 19 x 1.5 30/0.25 20.5 – 23.7 1304 15 30.000
FLEXIBLE MULTI CORE CABLES

from sun @ 30°C fixed
application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@ 50Hz / MAX .
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires  x  mm
+/- 10%
(mm) (Kg/Km) Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
HR3G1.5 3 x 1.5 30/0.25 10.5 130 15 30.000
HR3G2.5 3 x 2.5 50/0.25 12.5 191 21 16.400
HR3G4.0 3 x 4.0 56/0.31 14.5 298 30 10.200
HR3G6.0 3 x 6.0 84/0.30 16.1 407 37 6.800
HR3G25 3 x 25.0 200/0.41 27.5 1157 92 1.610
HR4G1.5 4 x 1.5 30/0.25 11.5 162 16 30.000
HR4G2.5 4 x 2.5 50/0.25 13.8 238 22 16.400
HR4G4.0 4 x 4.0 56/0.31 15.5 331 30 10.200
HR4G6.0 4 x 6.0 84/0.30 17.5 472 37 6.800
HR4G10 4 x 10.0 30/0.40 23.7 718 52 4.050
HR4G16 4 x 16.0 1280/0.40 26.9 1068 69 2.550
HR4G25 4 x 25.0 200/0.41 33.4 1400 92 1.610
HR4G35 4 x 35.0 280/0.41 36.8 1870 114 1.170
HR4G50 4 x 50.0 400/0.40 42.6 3200 143 0.868
HR4G70 4 x 70.0 356/0.50 48.3 4200 178 0.609
HR4G95 4 x 95.0 485/0.50 54.7 5490 210 0.450
HR4G120 4 x 120.0 614/0.50 59.5 7098 246 0.366
HR5G1.5 5 x 1.5 30/0.25 12.5 195 16 30.000
HR5G2.5 5 x 2.5 50/0.25 15.0 291 22 16.400
HR5G4.0 5 x 4.0 56/0.31 17.7 411 30 10.200
HR5G6.0 5 x 6.0 84/0.31 19.8 581 38 6.800
HR5G10 5 x 10.0 80/0.41 26.0 896 54 4.050
HR5G16 5 x 16.0 128/0.41 30.0 1810 71 2.550
HR5G25 5 x 25.0 200/0.40 36 2440 94 1.610
HR5G35 5 x 35.0 280/0.40 41 3310 114 1.170
HR5G50 5 x 50.0 400/0.40 45.0 4000 143 0.868
HR5G70 5 x 70.0 356/0.50 52.5 5256 178 0.609
HR5G95 5 x 95.0 485/0.50 56.6 6780 210 0.450
HR7G1.5 7 x 1.5 30/0.25 16.0 330 12 30.000
HR7G2.5 7 x 2.5 50/0.25 18.5 470 16 16.400
HR12G1.5 12 x 1.5 30/0.25 19.0 480 10 30.000
HR12G2.5 12 x 2.5 50/0.25 22.5 690 14 16.400
HR19G1.5 19 x 1.5 30/0.25 23.5 788 7 30.000
HR19G2.5 19 x 2.5 50/0.25 27.7 1068 10 16.400
HR24G1.5 24 x 1.5 30/0.25 27.5 968 7 30.000
HR24G2.5 24 x 2.5 50/0.25 32.6 1400 7.5 16.400
HR SERIES continued
FLEXIBLE MULTI CORE CABLES